MIDUEST AMATEUR RADIO SERVICE, INC.
1971 ANNUAL REPORT

The Midwest Amateur Radio Service, Inc. annual report to

its members.

The Officers:

President ; WOWYJ
Vice President WATGE
Sec/Tres KSGPM
Director WOWWE
Director WAGET

Ed Brown
Bill Batson
Ray Wilson
Marv Cook
Jim Moore

The Annual meeting of members will be held at 11:00 A.M.

on Sunday June 18, 1972 at Ash Park, Bloomington, Illinois.
The financial results reported herein are for the MWARS
Corporation and its principal members. The auditors of this
report are WOGET, Jim Hoore, WOERP, Floyd Rittenhouse, and

WB9AVD, Bill Rambow.
Results in Brief

Cash on hand at start
of Jan 1, 1971

Donations of 1971

Supplies, radio wateh,

Y o e o T am
UMJ.J..J.HE WA volLlals

Phone calls, emergencies,
business calls(nominees)

Postage

Charter renewal (1972)
Prize annual meeting
Dayton semi annual meeting
Flowers

Total operating revenues
Total operating expenses
Net operating revenues

(carried forward to
Jan 1, 1972)

1971
Credits Debits
$ 484,57
1188.25
$ 324.86
19.68
564,35
2.00
111.56
122,90
43,70
$1672.82
$1189.05
% 483.77

WA GV




