## MIDUEST AMATEUR RADIO SERVICE, INC.

## 1971 ANNUAL REPORT

The Midwest Amateur Radio Service, Inc. annual report to its members.

## The Officers:

President	WOWYJ	Ed Brown
Vice President	W9YGF	Bill Batson
Sec/Tres	K9GPM	Ray Wilson
Director	W9WWE	Mary Cook
Director	W9GET	Jim Moore

The Annual meeting of members will be held at 11:00 A.M. on Sunday June 18, 1972 at Ash Park, Bloomington, Illinois. The financial results reported herein are for the MWARS Corporation and its principal members. The auditors of this report are W9GET, Jim Moore, W9ERP, Floyd Rittenhouse, and WB9AVD, Bill Rambow.

7 /	D, DIII RAMOOW.	1971	
	Results in Brief	Credits	Debits
	Cash on hand at start of Jan 1, 1971	\$ 484.57	
	Donations of 1971	1188.25	
	Supplies, radio watch, mailing materials		\$ 324.86
	Phone calls, emergencies, business calls(nominees)		19.68
	Postage		564.35
	Charter renewal (1972)		2.00
	Prize annual meeting		111.56
	Dayton semi annual meeting		122.90
	Flowers		43.70
	Total operating revenues	\$1672.82	
	Total operating expenses		\$1189.05
	Net operating revenues (carried forward to Jan 1, 1972)	\$ 483.77	